Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical SpecialistsPage 1 of 6
TN-1351
AQbD Approach to Stability Indicating Method
Development for Valsartan Sacubitril Drug Product
Rajesh Babu Dandamudi, PhD1, and Bryan Tackett, PhD2
1India Phenologix Lab, Phenomenex India, Hitech Defence and Aerospace Park Industrial Area, Mahadeva Kodigehalli, Holbi, Jala Taluka,
Bengaluru 562149, India

for 4.6 mm ID
‡SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder‚ Part No.: AJ0-9000
Kinetex™ Ordering Information
4 mm Diameter
for ≤ 2 mL sample volumes
15 mm Diameter
for 2 – 10 mL sample volumes
25 – 30 mm Diameter
for 11 – 100 mL sample volumes
Membrane Type/Size Part No. Unit Part No. Unit Part No. Unit
0.20 µm
Phenex-RC
(Regenerated Cellulose)
AF0-3203-12 100/pk AF0-2203-12 100/pk AF0-8203-12 100/pk
AF0-3203-52 500/pk AF0-2203-52 500/pk AF0-8203-52 500/pk
Phenex-PES 2
(Polyethersulfone)
— — — — AF0-8208-12 100/pk
— — — — AF0-8208-52 500/pk
Phenex-PTFE
(Polytetrafluoroethylene)
AF0-3202-12 100/pk AF0-2202-12 100/pk AF0-1202-12 100/pk
AF0-3202-52 500/pk AF0-2202-52 500/pk AF0-1202-52 500/pk
Phenex-NY
(Nylon)
AF3-3207-12 100/pk AF0-2207-12 100/pk AF0-1207-12 100/pk
AF3-3207-52 500/pk AF0-2207-52 500/pk AF0-1207-52 500/pk
Phenex-GF/NY 1
(Glass Fiber/Nylon)
An integrated syringe filter unit containing an inert borosilicate glass fiber prefilter
and a  Nylon (NY) membrane. Excellent for filtration of particle-laden samples, such
as foods and  beverages, environmental, biofuels, and dissolution samples. Use less
hand pressure to  filter even the most difficult samples. Outlet connection is luer
lock.
AF0-1A47-12 100/pk
AF0-1A47-52 500/pk
Phenex-PVDF
(Polyvinylidene Fluoride)
— — AF6-5206-12 100/pk AF6-6206-12 100/pk
— — AF6-5206-52 500/pk AF6-6206-52 500/pk
Phenex-GF/PVDF
(Glass Fiber/Polyvinylidene
Fluoride)
An integrated syringe filter unit containing an inert borosilicate glass fiber prefilter
and a  PVDF membrane. The hydrophilic PVDF membrane provides high flow rates
and through-  put, low extractables and broad chemical compatibility. This
membrane binds less protein  than nylon or PTFE membranes.
AF6-6C06-12 100/pk
AF6-6C06-52 500/pk
Phenex-CA 3
(Cellulose Acetate)
— — — — AF0-8204-12 100/pk
— — — — AF0-8204-52 500/pk
Phenex-GF/CA 1,2,3
(Glass Fiber/Cellulose
Acetate)
An integrated syringe filter unit containing an inert borosilicate glass fiber prefilter
and a CA membrane. Excellent for filtration of tissue culture media, general
biological sample filtration and clarification. Outlet connection is luer lock.
AF0-8A09-12 100/pk
AF0-8A09-52 500/pk
Phenex™ Syringe Filter Ordering Information
Above syringe filters are non-sterile. Housing is made of medical-grade polypropylene (PP). Luer lock inlet/slip outlet connections unless otherwise indicated. Additional dimensions and
membrane types are available, including sterile filters. Please contact your local Phenomenex technical consultant or distributor for availability or assistance.
1. Glass fiber filters are 28 mm diameter and made of borosilicate. They will